

ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE: March 26, 2019

TO: All Proposers

FROM: Julie Smith Maxwell, Procurement Specialist

SUBJECT: Addendum No. 1 – Mental Health First Aid Training Services

PROPOSALS DUE: April 1, 2019, at 11:00:00 a.m. Eastern Time

This addendum is being published to respond to questions asked by a potential proposer regarding the above-referenced Request for Proposals. This addendum becomes a part of the Contract Document and modifies the original specifications as noted.

Question 1: The RFP discusses three gap areas in the background section – Can one agency address all three gap areas or just allowed to address one?

Response: The expectation of the grant is to address all three of the gap areas: Knox County School staff; Knoxville Fire Department & Knox County Rural Metro Fire and Ambulance; and Veterans.

Question 2: Regarding first responders, does the RFP include volunteer fire departments listed under Knox County, as well as Rural Metro? (Karns, Seymour, etc Fire Departments)

Response: Knox County Rural Metro Fire & Ambulance is identified as a mandated department. Additional volunteer fire departments are not a requirement. Proposers are encouraged to keep in mind the timeline in which required goals are to be met, in order to meet grant funding requirements.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1